Monday 24th June 2019 S C Ott

Scott Medical andiHealthcare College
Dear Parent/Carer,

We are making some subtle changes to our school day from September. This is
to allow our students longer use of the canteen which we share with Stoke
Damerel.

Scott Medical and
Healthcare College

Inspiring Schools Partnership

Year 12 and 13 - normal school day: 09.50 - 16.50

College building is open and supervised: 08.00 - 17.15 Somerset Place
Plymouth
PL3 4BD

Lesson 1 08.55-09.50 Normal 9,10,11 lesson start time

Lesson 2 09.50-10.45 Normal 12 & 13 lesson start time 01752 987010

Break 10.45-11.00 Info@scottcollege.co.uk

Lesson 3 11.00-11.55 www.scottcollege.co.uk

Lesson 4 11.55-12.50

Lunch 12.50 - 13.20 Caring to Learn -
Learning to Care

Tutorial 13.20-13.50

Lesson 5 13.50-14.50

Lesson 6 14.50 - 15.50

Lesson 7 15.50-16.50

Minibus times will be adjusted accordingly and a new time table will be
published later this term.

Please see overleaf for term dates for next year.

As always, if you have any questions or concerns, please don’t hesitate to get
in touch.

Yours Sincerely,

Miss Laura Wilkinson and Miss Charlotte Hefford
Head of A Level and BTEC Pathways
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Scott Medical and Healthcare College is part of the Inspiring Schools Partnership Multi Academy Trust




Term dates 2019-2020

Autumn Term

First day for Year 13 - Tuesday 3rd September
Last day of term - Thursday 17th October
Christmas Term

First day of term - Tuesday 29th October
Staff training day (no students) - Friday 29th November
Last day of term - Friday 20th December
Winter Term

First day of term - Monday 6th January

Last day of term - Friday 14th February
Spring Term

First Day of Term - Monday 24th February
Last day of term - Friday 27th March

Exam Term

First Day of Term - Tuesday 14th April

Bank Holiday - Friday 8th May

Last day of term - Friday 22th May

Summer Term

First Day of Term - Monday 1st June

Last day of term - Friday 17th July



